OP \$165.00 88032313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690120

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		11/23/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELVET TACO HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	7700 Windrose Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite G300		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88032313	BACK DOOR CHICKEN	
Serial Number:	87840723	BACKDOOR CHICKEN	
Serial Number:	86748684	TACO LIBRE	
Serial Number:	86177734	WTF - WEEKLY TACO FEATURE	
Serial Number:	85254262	VELVET TACO	
Serial Number:	85976659	VELVET TACO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033255049

Email: mholmes@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Holmes

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Holmes
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Holmes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0417

900658266

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - VT (Nov 2021) (1)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release - VT (Nov 2021) (1)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release - VT (Nov 2021) (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0418 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 23rd day of November, 2021, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of VELVET TACO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 13,

2020, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6891/0232.

[Signature Page Follows]

13023357v3 11/22/2021 8:22 AM

6483.130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
BACK DOOR CHICKEN	88032313	Registered	5755190	5/21/19
BACKDOOR CHICKEN	87840723	Registered	5673039	2/12/19
TACO LIBRE	86748684	Registered	5623054	12/4/18
WTF- WEEKLY TACO FEATURE	86177734	Registered	4920374	3/22/16
VELVET TACO	85254262	Registered	4436882	11/19/13
VELVET TACO	85976659	Registered	4162520	6/19/12

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0421